(Cheerstar Technology Co., Ltd)

Federal Communications Commission Authorization & Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Permission Letter for a Change in Identification

Date: 2022-11-11

To The Commission,

We, Cheerstar Technology Co., Ltd ($Party\ B$) the Original Grantee ($Party\ B$), would like to proceed to a change in FCC ID as specified under section 2.933 of the FCC rules, and we hereby authorize Shenzhen Monster Creative Technology Co., Ltd.) ($Party\ A-new\ Grantee$) to apply for such a change. We are aware that Shenzhen Monster Creative Technology Co., Ltd.) ($Party\ A-new\ Grantee$), intends to market the below original referenced product.

Original Grantee (Party B): Cheerstar Technology Co., Ltd

FCC ID: 2A7GK-K7

Equipment Description: Air conduction headphone

Model: K7, X4,, keepai-k7, VAORLO-K7, A4, FutureMate, CPL-K7-001, CPL-K7-CT

Original Issued Date: 2022-10-30

Yours faithfully

Company: Cheerstar Technology Co., Ltd

Signature

Full Name:nicole zhang

Mole shows